

Iconic and familiar taste of OREO® cookie pieces with a rich, creamy filling. Perfectly crunch and sugary on the outside with a soft, doughy inside. Unique, attention-grabbing dessert option. Versatile preparation – oven, TurboChef, or fryer



**MARKETING**

Indulge them with crispy, creamy, chocolate, OREO® Churros. Nothing pleases like these melt-in-your-mouth chocolate churro pastry sticks made with real OREO® cookie pieces.

**Nutrition Facts**

40 Servings per container

**Serving Size** 3 pieces (50g)

**Amount Per Serving**  
**Calories** 170

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 6 g 8%

Saturated Fat 2.5 g 13%

Trans Fat 0 g

**Cholesterol** 0 mg 0%

**Sodium** 160 mg 7%

**Total Carbohydrates** 26 g 9%

Dietary Fiber 1 g 4%

Total Sugars 8 g

Includes 8 g Added Sugars 16%

**Protein** 2 g

Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%

Calcium 10 mg 0%

Iron 2.2 mg 10%

Potassium 60 mg 2%

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS**

| Code | GTIN           | Pack Description |
|------|----------------|------------------|
| 5046 | 10073321050464 | case of 200      |

| Brand         | Brand Owner           | GPC Description  |
|---------------|-----------------------|--|
| OREO® Churros | J&J SNACK FOODS CORP. | Dough Based Products / Meals - Not Ready to Eat - Savoury (Frozen) |

| Gross Weight | Net Weight | Case/Catch Weight | Country Of Origin | Kosher | Child Nutrition |
|--------------|------------|-------------------|-------------------|--------|-----------------|
| 9.7 LBR      | 9 LBR      | No                | United States     | Yes    | No              |

| Shipping |          |        |          |       |            |                      |
|----------|----------|--------|----------|-------|------------|----------------------|
| Length   | Width    | Height | Volume   | TlxHI | Shelf Life | Storage Temp From/To |
| 14.4 INH | 10.7 INH | 5 INH  | 0.42 FTQ | 11x16 | 365 Days   | -10 FAH / 0 FAH      |

**ALLERGENS**

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - C
- Soy - C
- Wheat - C
- Sesame - N
- Peanuts - N
- Tree Nuts - N
- Fish - N
- Shellfish - NI

**HANDLING SUGGESTIONS**

Store Frozen.

**MORE INFORMATION**

Telephone : 856.665.9533

**SERVING SUGGESTIONS**

Serving Suggestion: heat churros and roll in crumb/sugar topping, serve warm.

**PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS**

FRYER: (1) Preheat fryer to 350 F. (2) Place 4 frozen churro bites in fryer and fry for 1 min 15 sec. (3) OPTIONAL: When warm, roll churro in OREO Crumb/ Sugar Topping. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: (1) Preheat oven to 450 F. (2) Place frozen churro bites on parchment lined pans. (3) Heat in oven until warm (about 8 minutes). (4) OPTIONAL: When warm, roll churro in OREO Crumb/ Sugar Topping. CONVECTION OVEN: (1) Preheat oven to 400 F. (2) Place frozen churro bites in oven. (3) Heat in oven until warm (about 8 minutes). (4) OPTIONAL: When warm, roll churro in OREO Crumb/ Sugar Topping. HEATING TEMPERATURES AND TIMES MAY VARY WITH EQUIPMENT.

**INGREDIENTS**

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CREME FILLING (HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, SUGAR, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, VEGETABLE SHORTENING [PALM OIL, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60, CITRIC ACID AS ANTIOXIDANT], SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, PRESERVATIVES [POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM BENZOATE], NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, PHOSPHORIC ACID, TITANIUM DIOXIDE [COLOR], YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6), VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CANOLA OIL, COTTONSEED OIL, PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL), SUGAR, OREO BASECAKE CRUMBS (UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, COCOA [PROCESSED WITH ALKALI], INVERT SUGAR, LEAVENING [BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE], SALT, SOY LECITHIN, CHOCOLATE, NATURAL FLAVOR), OREO COOKIE PIECES (UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, PALM AND/OR CANOLA OIL, COCOA [PROCESSED WITH ALKALI], INVERT SUGAR, LEAVENING [BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE], SOY LECITHIN, SALT, CHOCOLATE, NATURAL FLAVOR), COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEAT STARCH, WHEAT GLUTEN, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), EGG WHITES, MONOGLYCERIDES, XANTHAN GUM, WHEY. CRUMB SUGAR TOPPING: SUGAR, OREO BASECAKE CRUMBS (UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], SUGAR, CANOLA OIL, COCOA [PROCESSED WITH ALKALI], INVERT SUGAR, LEAVENING [BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE], SALT...